Metalux
SPECIFICATION FEATURES
Construction
Deep, para-contoured housing, die
formed of code gauge, prime cold
rolled steel. Die embossed housing
has full length die formed stiffeners
for added strength. Ballast/

Flex=Flex Installed
(Reference Flex
ordering information)
EL=Emergency
Installed (10)
Options
PAF=Painted After
Fabrication
REP=Gauge Riveted
Endplates
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
PAL=Job Pack,
out of carton
PALC=Job Pack,
in carton
Ballast Type
EBT    =T5 or T5HO Electronic
Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion
< 10%. Standard Ballast
Factor=1.0
Ballast/FactorType
EBT   N=T5 Electronic  (7)
Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion
< 10%. Normal Ballast
Factor=.90
EBT   H=T5 Electronic  (8)
Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion
< 10%. High Ballast
Factor=1.15
EBT   NDIM=T5 Electronic  (9)
Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10%. Step
Dimming, Normal
Ballast Factor=.95-1.0
EBT   HDIM=T5 Electronic
Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10%. Step
Dimming, High
Ballast Factor=1.15
Number of Ballasts
1=1 Ballast
2=2 Ballasts
 (11) Only product configurations with this designated prefix are built to be compliant with the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements. (12) Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements. Consult factory for further information.
(12)
Domestic
Preferences (11)
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy
American Act
ORDERING INFORMATION
ADF111329
November 30, 2021 8:09 AM